

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 454-458 OF 2010

NALLA CHITRAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLA NARAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 454-458 OF 2010

NALLA CHITRAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLA NARAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These transfer petitions have been filed in the cases where the police after investigating the cases have filed the chargesheets and most of the witnesses/accused are in Karnataka. Thus, in the facts and circumstances of these cases, it is not desirable to transfer the cases. Thus, the transfer petitions stand dismissed.

However, in case the petitioner feels any apprehension, she may file any application to the Court concerned or to Superintendent of Police, Raichur, Karnataka.

Learned counsel appearing for the State have assured that if such an application is filed, the Police will take appropriate action and provide full protection to the petitioner.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 14, 2011.